

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/100
Date request received:	18/05/2015
Date request responded to:	10/06/2015
Category:	Finance
Tags:	Compensation, claims, staff, accidents, injuries

Request Detail:

Money paid out for compensation claims

1. How much money has been paid out to staff working at your trust through compensation claims following accidents/injuries at work during the period outlined below?

Please provide this information broken down by the following financial years (with the totals for each financial year included).

2010/2011
2011/2012
2012/2013
2013/2014
2014/2015

I am not requesting information for the year that the incident occurred, but the year that the payment was made.

2. Please provide the separate amounts paid out for each case, and any detail you hold relating to the reason behind the claim (i.e detail of the injury).

Response Detail:

Please find below details of the claims paid by the Trust itself. The majority of claims are administered and settled by the NHSLA and it is they who can provide you with the information you require. They have their own dedicated FOI contact foi@nhsla.com please can you contact them for a complete set of the information you require.

Compensation claims paid to staff (Ex Gratia claims) following accidents/injuries at work
2011/2012

Dec 11	3000	Dental work required following accidental injury caused by patient
	<hr/> 3000	

2013/2014

Jan 14	1309	Dental work required following assault by patient
	<hr/> 1309	